year ended December 31, 2006 for Kentex, give effect to the merger as if the merger had been consummated on January 1, 2006.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of
NOG and Kentex, including the respective noted to those statements. The pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of the combined
financial position or the results of operations in the future or of the combined financial position or the results of operations which would have
been realized had the acquisition been consummated during the periods or as of the dates for which the pro forma information is presented.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not give effect to any cost savings that may result from merger and
reverse acquisition.

F12

Edgar Filing: NORTHERN OIL & GAS, INC. - Form 8-K12G3

84

NORTHERN OIL AND GAS, INC. AND KENTEX PETROLEUM, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEETS

December 31, 2006

Northern Kentex
Oil and Gas, Petroleum, Pro Forma Pro Forma
Inc. Inc. Combined Adjustments Results

Assets

Current Assets
Cash $61,935 $� $61,935 ( e) $(390,000 ) $2,098,587

( d) 2,426,652
Restricted Cash 788,000 � 788,000 ( d) (788,000 ) �
Prepaid Rent 1,000 � 1,000 � 1,000
Total Current Assets 850,935 � 850,935 1,248,652 2,099,587

Other Assets
Deposit - MOP Oil Lease 165,000 � 165,000 � 165,000
Deposit - South Fork Oil Lease 65,000 � 65,000 � 65,000
Deposit - KNTX Shell 25,000 � 25,000 ( a) (25,000 ) �
Total Other Assets 255,000 � 255,000 (25,000 ) 230,000

Total Assets $1,105,935 $� $1,105,935 $1,223,652 $2,329,587

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable $� $1,095 $1,095 $� $1,095
Loans from Stockholders � 37,472 37,472 ( b) (37,472 ) �
Investor Subscriptions Net of Issuance Costs 778,067 � 778,067 ( d) (778,067 ) �
Convertible Notes Payable 365,000 � 365,000 ( d) (200,000 ) 165,000
Total Current Liabilities 1,143,067 38,567 1,181,634 (1,015,539 ) 166,095

Long-Term Liabilities � � � � �

Total Liabilities 1,143,067 38,567 1,181,634 (1,015,539 ) 166,095

Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)
Common Stock - Par Value $.001; 100,000,000 Shares
Authorized; 21,992,683 Issued and Outstanding 1,800 2,362 4,162 ( c) 18,452 21,993

( d) 250
( e) (501 )
( e) (370 )

Additional Paid-in Capital 38,575 2,073,798 2,112,373 ( a) (25,000 ) 2,219,006
( b) 37,472
( c) (18,452 )
( d) 2,616,469
( e) (2,503,856 )

Stock Subscriptions Receivable (1,400 ) � (1,400 ) � (1,400 )
Accumulated Deficit (76,107 ) (2,114,727 ) (2,190,834 ) ( e) 2,114,727 (76,107 )
Total Stockholders' Equity (Deficit) (37,132 ) (38,567 ) (75,699 ) 2,239,191 2,163,492

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity (Deficit) $1,105,935 $� $1,105,935 $1,223,652 $2,329,587

F13

Edgar Filing: NORTHERN OIL & GAS, INC. - Form 8-K12G3

85

NORTHERN OIL AND GAS, INC. AND KENTEX PETROLEUM, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

NORTHERN OIL AND GAS, INC.

For the Period from Inception (October 5, 2006) Through December 31, 2006

KENTEX PETROLEUM, INC.

For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

Northern Kentex
Oil and Gas, Petroleum, Pro Forma Pro Forma
Inc. Inc. Adjustments Results

Revenues $� $� $� $�

Expenses
Share-Based Compensation 38,575 � � 38,575
General and Administrative 37,799 7,756 � 45,555
Total Expenses 76,374 7,756 � 84,130

Loss from Operations (76,374 ) (7,756 ) � (84,130 )

Other Income 267 � � 267

Loss Before Income Taxes (76,107 ) (7,756 ) � (83,863 )

Income Tax Provision/(Benefit) � � � �

Net Loss $(76,107 ) $(7,756 ) $� $(83,863 )

Net Loss per Common Share - Basic $(0.00 ) $(0.00 ) $0.00 $(0.00 )

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding 18,000,000 2,361,675 1,631,008 21,992,683

F14

Edgar Filing: NORTHERN OIL & GAS, INC. - Form 8-K12G3

86

NOTES TO PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

Pro forma adjustments on the attached financial statements include the following:

(a.) $25,000: to record all legal fees of Kentex related to the merger from a deposit in the Trust account of the law firm.

(b.) $37,472: to record the compromise of all Kentex stockholder claims outstanding prior to the merger as part of the Principal Shareholders
Agreement entered into by the principal shareholders of Kentex.

(c.) $18,452: to record the recapitalization of NOG with Kentex common stock issued in the acquisition (Par Value changed from $.0001 to